

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

	The half years ended September 30			
	YEN (millions)		(A)/(B) X100 (%)	U.S. DOLLARS (millions)
	2005 (A)	2004 (B)		2005
Revenues	4,413,319	4,329,935	102	39,056
Cost of sales	3,439,903	3,324,078	103	30,442
Selling, general and administrative expenses	895,662	878,525	102	7,926
Operating income	77,754	127,332	61	688
Other income	29,070	36,400	80	257
(Interest and dividends)	11,389	10,135	112	101
(Other)	17,681	26,265	67	156
Other deductions	24,707	27,731	89	218
(Interest charges)	15,673	14,235	110	138
(Other)	9,034	13,496	67	80
Income before income taxes and minority interests	82,117	136,001	60	727
Income taxes	60,945	68,070	90	540
Income before minority interests	21,172	67,931	31	187
Minority interests	32,118	26,773	120	284
Net income (loss)	(10,946)	41,158	-	(97)